

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-48

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Division Chiefs

Public Schools District Supervisors Education Program Supervisor

Public School Heads Public School Teachers

Subject: INVITATION TO THE 2023 MANAGEMENT SYSTEM STANDARDS

FORUM, TRAINING AND WORKSHOPS

: September 26, 2023

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum HRDD-2023-247 dated September 21, 2023 signed by Allan G. Farnazo, Regional Director IV, re: Invitation to the 2023 Management System Standards Forum, Training and Workshops on November 28-29, 2023 at City Sports Club, Cebu City.

This Office interposes no objection to the above-mentioned activity and that the participation of DepEd Personnel is voluntary in nature and adherence to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and no government funds must be incurred.

Attendance/participation is on official time only.

All other details of the said activity are found in the enclosures.

For the information and dissemination.

OIC-Schools Division Superintenden

Dep5d Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/jsa



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 (082) 553-8375

(082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376

www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph

pEd Schools Division of Diges G

1 25 SEP 21173



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

HRDD-2023-247

To

Assistant Regional Director

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

INVITATION TO THE 2023 MANAGEMENT SYSTEM STANDARDS

FORUM, TRAINING AND WORKSHOPS

Date :

September 21, 2023

Attached is the communication from AGF Consulting Group on the conduct of 2023 Management System Standards Forum, Training and Workshops on November 28-29, 2023 at City Sports Club, Cebu City. Relevant details are found in the enclosures.

Anent to this, attendance of interested teacher-participants is voluntary, subject to no disruption of classes policy. Hence, adherence to DO 9, s. 2005 on Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task, and DO 030, s. 2021, on the Multi-Year Implementing Guidelines on the Allocation and Utilization of the Human Resource Development Fund for Teachers and School Leaders shall be observed.

For more details, see program at https://bit.ly/2023 MSS Registration Form or arlyn@agfconsultinggroup.com.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RELEASED

ev. 2023

Enclosed: As Stated.

ROH/kfy

23871



DepEd XI Davao Region < region11@deped.gov.ph>

Invitation to 2023 Management System Standards Forum, Training and Workshops

1 message

Arlyn Ducay <arlyn@agfconsultinggroup.com>

Dear Sir/Madam:

Wed, Sep 20, 2023 at \$12 AM

I hope all is well and fine. We are delighted to extend our invitation to your esteemed organization, especially your ISO team, to participate in the upcoming 2023 Management System Standards Forum, Training & Workshops on 28-29 November, 2023 at City Sports Club, Cebu City. Discover the power of international standards as we gather industry leaders, experts, and visionaries to explore cutting-edge solutions, exchange invaluable insights, and shape the future of quality and compliance.

Engage in dynamic discussions, gain actionable knowledge, and forge vital connections with like-minded professionals from around the country. Together, let's unlock new opportunities, drive excellence, and build a nation where standards drive progress. Don't miss this transformative event - your seat at the forefront of ISO excellence awaits. Register now and be part of the conversation that changes industries!

For more detailed information about the event, including the agenda and registration details, please click on the link below:

https://bit.ly/2023_MSS_Registration_Form

Thank you for considering our invitation, and we are looking forward to welcoming your team to this transformative event.

All the best,

Arlyn

Stay Safe and Keep Well

Best Regards,



Arlyn Ducay / Administrative Assistant arlyn@agfconsultinggroup.com

AGF Consulting Group

office landline - 032 514 2047 / 032 9543 office (Jairah) - 0961-029-8114 / 0915-014-1532 office (Arlyn) - 0939-629-0621 / 0906-368-6799

3/F Dyno Finance Center, Juana Osmeña St., cor J. Llorente St., Cebu City, Philippines

http://agfconsultinggroup.com/







"Always Making Things Better"